Bird list

This is a combined list of all 210 bird species seen on the estate since the year 2000. There
are a few that have not been spotted for several years, specifically the Secretarybird and

EAGLE ROCK ESTATE

Martial Eagle

Updated July 2019

Roberts VII Roberts VI (1993)
number Alphabetical Name Full Name number name
3 Francolin, Coqui [J Coqui Francolin 188
4 Francolin, Crested [0 Crested Francolin 189
7 Francolin, Shelley’s [ Shelley’s Francolin 191
8 Francolin, Orange River [J Orange River Francolin 193
12 Spurfowl, Natal [J Natal Spurfowl 196 Natal Francolin
14 Spurfowl, Swainson’s [J Swainson’s Spurfowl 199 Swainson's Francolin
15 Quail, Common 0 Common Quail 200
16 Quail, Harlequin [ Harlequin Quail 201
20 Guineafowl, Helmeted [ Helmeted Guineafowl 203
25 Goose, Egyptian [J Egyptian Goose 102
27 Goose, Spur-winged [J Spur-winged Goose 116
31 Duck, African Black [ African Black Duck 105
33 Duck, Yellow-billed [ Yellow-billed Duck 104
41 Buttonquail, Common (Kurrichane) [ Common (Kurrichane) Buttonquail 205
45 Honeyguide, Greater [ Greater Honeyguide 474
46 Honeyguide, Lesser [J Lesser Honeyguide 476
49 Honeybird, Brown-backed [ Brown-backed Honeybird 478 Sharp-billed Honeyguide
50 Wryneck, Red-throated [J Red-throated Wryneck 489
53 Woodpecker, Golden-tailed [J Golden-tailed Woodpecker 483
56 Woodpecker, Ground [1 Ground Woodpecker 480
57 Woodpecker, Cardinal [J Cardinal Woodpecker 486
65 Tinkerbird, Yellow-fronted O Yellow-fronted Tinkerbird 470 Yellow-fronted Tinker Barbet
67 Barbet, Acacia Pied [0 Acacia Pied Barbet 465 Pied Barbet
68 Barbet, Black-collared [0 Black-collared Barbet 464
69 Barbet, Crested [ Crested Barbet 473
76 Hornbill, African Grey [ African Grey Hornbill 457 Grey Hornbill
80 Hoopoe, African [ African Hoopoe 451 Hoopoe
81 Wood-hoopoe, Green [1 Green Wood-hoopoe 452 Red-billed Wood-Hoopoe
86 Roller, Lilac-breasted [ Lilac-breasted Roller 447
90 Kingfisher, Half-collared [ Half-collared Kingfisher 430
91 Kingfisher, Malachite [J Malachite Kingfisher 431
92 Kingfisher, African Pygmy [ African Pygmy Kingfisher 432 Pygmy Kingfisher
94 Kingfisher, Woodland [0 Woodland Kingfisher 433
96 Kingfisher, Brown-hooded [1 Brown-hooded Kingfisher 435
97 Kingfisher, Striped [ Striped Kingfisher 437
98 Kingfisher, Giant [0 Giant Kingfisher 429
99 Kingfisher, Pied [J Pied Kingfisher 428
100 Bee-eater, White-fronted [0 White-fronted Bee-eater 443
101 Bee-eater, Little [ Little Bee-eater 444
107 Bee-eater, European [ European Bee-eater 438
110 Mousebird, Speckled [ Speckled Mousebird 424
111 Mousebird, Red-faced [0 Red-faced Mousebird 426
116 Cuckoo, Red-chested [ Red-chested Cuckoo 377
117 Cuckoo, Black [ Black Cuckoo 378
119 Cuckoo, African [ African Cuckoo 375
123 Cuckoo, Klaas’s O Klaas's Cuckoo 385
125 Cuckoo, Diederik [0 Diederik Cuckoo 386 Diederik Cuckoo
144 Swift, African Palm O African Palm Swift 421 Palm Swift
145 Swift, Alpine 0 Alpine Swift 418
149 Swift, African Black [0 African Black Swift 412 Black Swift
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Roberts VII
number
151
153
162
164
165
168
171
173
180
185
187
188
192
203
208
210
216
225
226
232
291
294
297
339
348
350
360
361
366
368
370
375
379
381
385
386
389
394
397
400
406
412
414
425
427
438
441
442
446
452
455
456
457
458
464
467
537

Alphabetical Name
Swift, Little

Swift, White-rumped

Owl, African Scops

Owl, Cape Eagle-

Owl, Spotted Eagle-

Owl, African Wood

Owl, Marsh

Nightjar, Freckled

Pigeon, Speckled

Dove, Laughing

Dove, Cape Turtle (Ring-necked)
Dove, Red-eyed

Dove, Namaqua

Korhaan (Bustard), White-bellied
Finfoot, African

Flufftail, Red-chested
Crake, Corn

Moorhen, Lesser

Coot, Red-knobbed

Snipe, African

Lapwing, Blacksmith
Lapwing, African Wattled
Lapwing, Crowned

Tern, Whiskered

Kite, Black-winged

Eagle, African Fish

Eagle, Black-chested Snake
Eagle, Brown Snake
Harrier, African Marsh
Harrier, Pallid

Hawk, African Harrier-
Goshawk, African
Sparrowhawk, Rufous-breasted
Buzzard, Common (Steppe )
Buzzard, Jackal

Eagle, Steppe

Eagle, Verreaux's

Eagle, Martial
Secretarybird

Kestrel, Rock

Falcon, Amur

Falcon, Peregrine

Grebe, Little

Cormorant, Reed
Cormorant, White-breasted
Heron, Grey

Heron, Purple

Egret, Western Cattle
Heron, Green-backed (Striated)
Hamerkop

Ibis, Glossy

Ibis, Hadeda (Hadada)

Ibis, Southern Bald

Ibis, African Sacred

Stork, Black

Stork, White

Oriole, Black-headed
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Full Name

Little Swift
White-rumped Swift
African Scops Owl
Cape Eagle-Owl
Spotted Eagle-Owl
African Wood Owl
Marsh Owl

Freckled Nightjar
Speckled Pigeon
Laughing Dove

Cape Turtle (Ring-necked) Dove
Red-eyed Dove
Namaqua Dove

White-bellied Korhaan (Bustard)

African Finfoot
Red-chested Flufftail

Corn Crake

Lesser Moorhen
Red-knobbed coot
African Snipe

Blacksmith Lapwing
African Wattled Lapwing
Crowned Lapwing
Whiskered Tern
Black-winged Kite

African Fish Eagle
Black-chested Snake Eagle
Brown Snake Eagle
African Marsh Harrier
Pallid Harrier

African Harrier-Hawk
African Goshawk
Rufous-breasted Sparrowhawk
Common (Steppe) Buzzard
Jackal Buzzard

Steppe Eagle

Verreaux's Eagle

Martial Eagle
Secretarybird

Rock Kestrel

Amur Falcon

Peregrine Falcon

Little Grebe

Reed Cormorant
White-breasted Cormorant
Grey Heron

Purple Heron

Western Cattle Egret
Green-backed (Striated) Heron
Hamerkop

Glossy Ibis

Hadeda (Hadada) Ibis
Southern Bald Ibis

African Sacred Ibis

Black Stork

White Stork

Black-headed Oriole
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417
415
396
400
401
394
395
408
349
355
354
352
356
233
229
217
211
227
228
286
258
260
255
338
127
148
143
142
165
167
169
160
155
149
152
133
131
140
118
181
180
171
8
58
55
62
65
71
74
81
93
94
92
91
84
83
545

Roberts VI (1993)
name

African Scops Owl
Cape Eagle Owl
Spotted Eagle Owl!
Wood Owl

Rock Pigeon

Corncrake

Ethiopian Snipe
Blacksmith Plover
Wattled Plover

Crowned Plover

Black-breasted Snake-Eagle

Brown Snake Eagle

Gymnogene

Red-breasted Sparrowhawk

Black Eagle

Eastern Red-footed Kestrel

Dabchick

Bald Ibis

Sacred Ibis



Roberts VII
number
539
541
542
543
545
546
550
552
565
570
571
573
575
576
577
581
586
593
594
597
599
602
603
604
608
609
610
614
628
633
655
660
661
670
674
675
678
682
684
686
687
688
690
691
692
699
711
714
716
724
741
747
754
755
756
757
766

Alphabetical Name
Drongo, Fork-tailed
Flycatcher, African Paradise
Brubru

Puffback, Black-backed
Tchagra, Black-crowned
Tchagra, Brown-crowned
Boubou, Southern
Bokmakierie

Batis, Chinspot

Crow, Cape

Crow, Pied

Shrike, Red-backed
Shrike, Lesser Grey
Fiscal, Southern (Common)
Shrike, Magpie
Cuckooshrike, Black

Tit, Southern Black
Martin, Brown-throated
Martin, Banded
Swallow, Barn

Swallow, White-throated
Swallow, Pearl-breasted
Swallow, Greater Striped
Swallow, Lesser Striped
Swallow, South African Cliff
Martin, Rock

Martin, Common House
Bulbul, Dark-capped
Grassbird, Cape
Crombec, Long-billed
Warbler, Willow
Babbler, Southern Pied
Babbler, Arrow-marked
White-eye, Cape
Cisticola, Lazy

Cisticola, Rattling
Cisticola, Wailing
Cisticola, Levaillant’s
Neddicky

Cisticola, Zitting
Cisticola, Desert
Cisticola, Cloud

Cisticola, Wing-snapping
Prinia, Tawny-flanked
Prinia, Black-chested
Apalis, Bar-throated
Lark, Rufous-naped

Lark, Eastern Clapper
Lark, Sabota

Lark, Spike-heeled
Thrush, Cape Rock
Thrush, Groundscraper
Flycatcher, Marico
Flycatcher, Southern Black
Flycatcher, Fiscal
Flycatcher, Spotted
Robin-chat, Cape
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Full Name

Fork-tailed Drongo
African Paradise Flycatcher
Brubru

Black-backed Puffback
Black-crowned Tchagra
Brown-crowned Tchagra
Southern Boubou
Bokmakierie

Chinspot Batis

Cape Crow

Pied Crow

Red-backed Shrike
Lesser Grey Shrike
Southern (Common) Fiscal
Magpie Shrike

Black Cuckooshrike
Southern Black Tit
Brown-throated Martin
Banded Martin

Barn Swallow
White-throated Swallow
Pearl-breasted Swallow
Greater Striped Swallow
Lesser Striped Swallow
South African Cliff Swallow
Rock Martin

Common House Martin
Dark-capped Bulbul
Cape Grassbird
Long-billed crombec
Willow Warbler
Southern Pied Babbler
Arrow-marked Babbler
Cape White-eye

Lazy Cisticola

Rattling Cisticola
Wailing Cisticola
Levaillant’s Cisticola
Neddicky

Zitting Cisticola

Desert Cisticola

Cloud Cisticola
Wing-snapping Cisticola
Tawny-flanked Prinia
Black-chested Prinia
Bar-throated Apalis
Rufous-naped Lark
Eastern Clapper Lark
Sabota Lark
Spike-heeled Lark

Cape Rock Thrush
Groundscraper Thrush
Marico flycatcher
Southern Black flycatcher
Fiscal Flycatcher
Spotted flycatcher

Cape Robin-chat
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541
710
741
740
744
743
736
746
701
547
548
733
731
732
735
538
554
533
534
518
520
523
526
527
528
529
530
568
661
651
643
563
560
796
679
672
670
677
681
664
665
666
667
683
685
645
494
495
498
506
581
580
695
694
698
689
601

Roberts VI (1993)
name

Paradise Flycatcher
Puffback

Three-streaked Tchagra

Black Crow

Fiscal Shrike
Long-tailed Shrike

European Swallow

South African Cliff Swallow

House Martin
Black-eyed Bulbul
Grassbird

Pied Babbler

Fan-tailed Cisticola

Ayres' Cisticola

Black Flycatcher

Cape Robin



Roberts VII
number
767
781
783
786
791
792
794
797
799
805
811
817
824
827
845
853
854
856
860
861
862
865
866
867
876
879
886
887
888
891
902
907
911
913
914
917
919
921
922
932
934
935
942
947
948
949

Alphabetical Name
Robin-chat, White-throated
Stonechat, African
Wheatear, Mountain
Wheatear, Capped

Chat, Familiar

Chat, Ant-eating

Chat, Mocking Cliff
Starling, Red-winged
Starling, Cape Glossy (Cape)
Starling, Violet-backed
Oxpecker, Red-billed
Sunbird, Amethyst

Sunbird, Greater Double-collared

Sunbird, White-bellied
Weaver, Southern Masked
Quelea, Red-billed

Bishop, Yellow-crowned
Bishop, Southern Red
Widowbird, White-winged
Widowbird, Red-collared
Widowbird, Long-tailed
Waxbill, Orange-breasted
Quail-finch, African

Finch, Red-headed
Waxbill, Common

Waxbill, Blue

Firefinch, African
Firefinch, Jameson’s
Mannikin, Bronze
Whydabh, Pin-tailed
Sparrow, Cape

Wagtail, Cape

Wagtail, Mountain
Longclaw, Yellow-throated
Longclaw, Cape

Pipit, Striped

Pipit, African

Pipit, Plain-backed

Pipit, Buffy

Canary, Cape

Canary, Yellow-fronted
Canary, Black-throated
Seedeater, Streaky-headed
Bunting, Cinnamon-breasted
Bunting, Cape

Bunting, Golden-breasted
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Full Name
White-throated Robin-chat
African Stonechat
Mountain Wheatear
Capped Wheatear

Familiar Chat

Ant-eating Chat

Mocking Cliff Chat
Red-winged Starling

Cape Glossy (Cape) Starling
Violet-backed Starling
Red-billed Oxpecker
Amethyst Sunbird

Greater Double-collared Sunbird

White-bellied Sunbird
Southern Masked Weaver
Red-billed Quelea
Yellow-crowned Bishop
Southern Red Bishop
White-winged Widowbird
Red-collared Widowbird
Long-tailed Widowbird
Orange-breasted Waxbill
African Quail-finch
Red-headed Finch
Common Waxbill

Blue Waxbill

African Firefinch
Jameson's Firefinch
Bronze Mannikin
Pin-tailed Whydah

Cape Sparrow

Cape Wagtail

Mountain Wagtail
Yellow-throated Longclaw
Cape Longclaw

Striped Pipit

African Pipit

Plain-backed Pipit

Buffy Pipit

Cape Canary
Yellow-fronted Canary
Black-throated Canary
Streaky-headed Seedeater

Cinnamon-breasted Bunting

Cape Bunting
Golden-breasted Bunting
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602
596
586
587
589
595
593
769
764
761
772
792
785
787
814
821
826
824
829
831
832
854
852
856
846
844
840
841
857
860
803
713
712
728
727
720
716
718
719
872
869
870
881
886
885
884

Roberts VI (1993)
name

White-throated Robin
Stonechat
Mountain Chat

Mocking Chat

Glossy Starling

Plum-coloured Starling

Black Sunbird

Masked Weaver
Golden Bishop

Red Bishop
White-winged Widow
Red-collared Widow

Long-tailed Widow

Quail Finch

Blue-billed Firefinch

Long-tailed Wagtail
Orange-throated Longclaw

Grassveld Pipit

Yellow-eyed Canary

Streaky-headed Canary
Rock Bunting



