

## **EAGLE ROCK ESTATE**

# **Bird list**

This is a combined list of all 210 bird species seen on the estate since the year 2000. There are a few that have not been spotted for several years, specifically the Secretarybird and Martial Eagle

Updated July 2019

Roberts VII					Roberts VI (1993)
number	Alphabetical Name		Full Name	number	name
3	Francolin, Coqui		Coqui Francolin	188	
4	Francolin, Crested		Crested Francolin	189	
7	Francolin, Shelley's		Shelley's Francolin	191	
8	Francolin, Orange River		Orange River Francolin	193	
12	Spurfowl, Natal		Natal Spurfowl	196	Natal Francolin
14	Spurfowl, Swainson's		Swainson's Spurfowl	199	Swainson's Francolin
15	Quail, Common		Common Quail	200	
16	Quail, Harlequin		Harlequin Quail	201	
20	Guineafowl, Helmeted		Helmeted Guineafowl	203	
25	Goose, Egyptian		Egyptian Goose	102	
27	Goose, Spur-winged		Spur-winged Goose	116	
31	Duck, African Black		African Black Duck	105	
33	Duck, Yellow-billed		Yellow-billed Duck	104	
41	Buttonquail, Common (Kurrichane)		Common (Kurrichane) Buttonquail	205	
45	Honeyguide, Greater		Greater Honeyguide	474	
46	Honeyguide, Lesser		Lesser Honeyguide	476	
49	Honeybird, Brown-backed		Brown-backed Honeybird	478	Sharp-billed Honeyguide
50	Wryneck, Red-throated		Red-throated Wryneck	489	
53	Woodpecker, Golden-tailed		Golden-tailed Woodpecker	483	
56	Woodpecker, Ground		Ground Woodpecker	480	
57	Woodpecker, Cardinal		Cardinal Woodpecker	486	
65	Tinkerbird, Yellow-fronted		Yellow-fronted Tinkerbird	470	Yellow-fronted Tinker Barbet
67	Barbet, Acacia Pied		Acacia Pied Barbet	465	Pied Barbet
68	Barbet, Black-collared		Black-collared Barbet	464	
69	Barbet, Crested		Crested Barbet	473	
76	Hornbill, African Grey		African Grey Hornbill	457	Grey Hornbill
80	Hoopoe, African		African Hoopoe	451	Ноорое
81	Wood-hoopoe, Green		Green Wood-hoopoe	452	Red-billed Wood-Hoopoe
86	Roller, Lilac-breasted		Lilac-breasted Roller	447	nea smea rroca neopee
90	Kingfisher, Half-collared		Half-collared Kingfisher	430	
91	Kingfisher, Malachite		Malachite Kingfisher	431	
92	Kingfisher, African Pygmy		African Pygmy Kingfisher	432	Pygmy Kingfisher
94	Kingfisher, Woodland		Woodland Kingfisher	433	r ygmy kingjisher
96	Kingfisher, Brown-hooded		Brown-hooded Kingfisher	435	
97	Kingfisher, Striped		Striped Kingfisher	437	
98			Giant Kingfisher	429	
99	Kingfisher, Giant		Pied Kingfisher	429	
	Kingfisher, Pied		White-fronted Bee-eater		
100	Bee-eater, White-fronted			443	
101	Bee-eater, Little		Little Bee-eater	444	
107	Bee-eater, European		European Bee-eater	438	
110	Mousebird, Speckled		Speckled Mousebird	424	
111	Mousebird, Red-faced	$\perp \vdash \sqsubseteq$	Red-faced Mousebird	426	
116	Cuckoo, Red-chested	-	Red-chested Cuckoo	377	
117	Cuckoo, Black	-	Black Cuckoo	378	
119	Cuckoo, African	-	African Cuckoo	375	
123	Cuckoo, Klaas's	$\perp$	Klaas's Cuckoo	385	
125	Cuckoo, Diederik		Diederik Cuckoo	386	Diederik Cuckoo
144	Swift, African Palm	-	African Palm Swift	421	Palm Swift
145	Swift, Alpine		Alpine Swift	418	
149	Swift, African Black		African Black Swift	412	Black Swift

### Eagle Rock Estate bird list

Roberts VII number	Alphabetical Name		Full Name	number	Roberts VI (1993) name
151	Swift, Little		Little Swift	417	
153	Swift, White-rumped		White-rumped Swift	415	
162	Owl, African Scops		African Scops Owl	396	African Scops Owl
164	Owl, Cape Eagle-		Cape Eagle-Owl	400	Cape Eagle Owl
165	Owl, Spotted Eagle-		Spotted Eagle-Owl	401	Spotted Eagle Owl
168	Owl, African Wood		African Wood Owl	394	Wood Owl
171	Owl, Marsh		Marsh Owl	395	WOOD OWI
			Freckled Nightjar	408	
173	Nightjar, Freckled		Speckled Pigeon	349	Real Discon
180	Pigeon, Speckled				Rock Pigeon
185	Dove, Laughing		Laughing Dove	355	
187	Dove, Cape Turtle (Ring-necked)		Cape Turtle (Ring-necked) Dove	354	
188	Dove, Red-eyed		Red-eyed Dove	352	
192	Dove, Namaqua		Namaqua Dove	356	
203	Korhaan (Bustard), White-bellied		White-bellied Korhaan (Bustard)	233	
208	Finfoot, African		African Finfoot	229	
210	Flufftail, Red-chested		Red-chested Flufftail	217	
216	Crake, Corn	-	Corn Crake	211	Corncrake
225	Moorhen, Lesser		Lesser Moorhen	227	
226	Coot, Red-knobbed		Red-knobbed coot	228	
232	Snipe, African		African Snipe	286	Ethiopian Snipe
291	Lapwing, Blacksmith		Blacksmith Lapwing	258	Blacksmith Plover
294	Lapwing, African Wattled		African Wattled Lapwing	260	Wattled Plover
297	Lapwing, Crowned		Crowned Lapwing	255	Crowned Plover
339	Tern, Whiskered		Whiskered Tern	338	
348	Kite, Black-winged		Black-winged Kite	127	
350	Eagle, African Fish		African Fish Eagle	148	
360	Eagle, Black-chested Snake		Black-chested Snake Eagle	143	Black-breasted Snake-Eagle
361	Eagle, Brown Snake		Brown Snake Eagle	142	Brown Snake Eagle
366	Harrier, African Marsh		African Marsh Harrier	165	
368	Harrier, Pallid		Pallid Harrier	167	
370	Hawk, African Harrier-		African Harrier-Hawk	169	Gymnogene
375	Goshawk, African		African Goshawk	160	
379	Sparrowhawk, Rufous-breasted		Rufous-breasted Sparrowhawk	155	Red-breasted Sparrowhawk
381	Buzzard, Common (Steppe )		Common (Steppe) Buzzard	149	
385	Buzzard, Jackal		Jackal Buzzard	152	
386	Eagle, Steppe		Steppe Eagle	133	
389	Eagle, Verreaux's		Verreaux's Eagle	131	Black Eagle
394	Eagle, Martial		Martial Eagle	140	
397	Secretarybird		Secretarybird	118	
400	Kestrel, Rock		Rock Kestrel	181	
406	Falcon, Amur		Amur Falcon	180	Eastern Red-footed Kestrel
412	Falcon, Peregrine		Peregrine Falcon	171	
414	Grebe, Little		Little Grebe	8	Dabchick
425	Cormorant, Reed		Reed Cormorant	58	
427	Cormorant, White-breasted		White-breasted Cormorant	55	
438	Heron, Grey		Grey Heron	62	
441	Heron, Purple		Purple Heron	65	
442	Egret, Western Cattle		Western Cattle Egret	71	
446	Heron, Green-backed (Striated)		Green-backed (Striated) Heron	74	
452	Hamerkop		Hamerkop	81	
455	Ibis, Glossy		Glossy Ibis	93	
456	Ibis, Hadeda (Hadada)		Hadeda (Hadada) Ibis	94	
457	Ibis, Southern Bald		Southern Bald Ibis	92	Bald Ibis
458	Ibis, African Sacred		African Sacred Ibis	91	Sacred Ibis
464	Stork, Black		Black Stork	84	230.00.20
467	Stork, White		White Stork	83	
537	Oriole, Black-headed		Black-headed Oriole	545	

### Eagle Rock Estate bird list

oberts VII number	Alphabetical Name	Full Name	number	Roberts VI (1993) name
539	Drongo, Fork-tailed	Fork-tailed Drongo	541	
541	Flycatcher, African Paradise	African Paradise Flycatcher	710	Paradise Flycatcher
542	Brubru	Brubru	741	
543	Puffback, Black-backed	Black-backed Puffback	740	Puffback
545	Tchagra, Black-crowned	Black-crowned Tchagra	744	
546	Tchagra, Brown-crowned	Brown-crowned Tchagra	743	Three-streaked Tchagra
550	Boubou, Southern	Southern Boubou	736	
552	Bokmakierie	Bokmakierie	746	
565	Batis, Chinspot	Chinspot Batis	701	
570	Crow, Cape	Cape Crow	547	Black Crow
571	Crow, Pied	Pied Crow	548	
573	Shrike, Red-backed	Red-backed Shrike	733	
575	Shrike, Lesser Grey	Lesser Grey Shrike	731	
576	Fiscal, Southern (Common)	Southern (Common) Fiscal	732	Fiscal Shrike
577	Shrike, Magpie	Magpie Shrike	735	Long-tailed Shrike
581	Cuckooshrike, Black	Black Cuckooshrike	538	
586	Tit, Southern Black	Southern Black Tit	554	
593	Martin, Brown-throated	Brown-throated Martin	533	
594	Martin, Banded	Banded Martin	534	
597	Swallow, Barn	Barn Swallow	518	European Swallow
599	Swallow, White-throated	White-throated Swallow	520	
602	Swallow, Pearl-breasted	Pearl-breasted Swallow	523	
603	Swallow, Greater Striped	Greater Striped Swallow	526	
604	Swallow, Lesser Striped	Lesser Striped Swallow	527	
608	Swallow, South African Cliff	South African Cliff Swallow	528	South African Cliff Swallow
609	Martin, Rock	Rock Martin	529	
610	Martin, Common House	Common House Martin	530	House Martin
614	Bulbul, Dark-capped	Dark-capped Bulbul	568	Black-eyed Bulbul
628	Grassbird, Cape	Cape Grassbird	661	Grassbird
633	Crombec, Long-billed	Long-billed crombec	651	
655	Warbler, Willow	Willow Warbler	643	
660	Babbler, Southern Pied	Southern Pied Babbler	563	Pied Babbler
661	Babbler, Arrow-marked	Arrow-marked Babbler	560	
670	White-eye, Cape	Cape White-eye	796	
674	Cisticola, Lazy	Lazy Cisticola	679	
675	Cisticola, Rattling	Rattling Cisticola	672	
678	Cisticola, Wailing	Wailing Cisticola	670	
682	Cisticola, Levaillant's	Levaillant's Cisticola	677	
684	Neddicky	Neddicky	681	
686	Cisticola, Zitting	Zitting Cisticola	664	Fan-tailed Cisticola
687	Cisticola, Desert	Desert Cisticola	665	
688	Cisticola, Cloud	Cloud Cisticola	666	A
690	Cisticola, Wing-snapping	Wing-snapping Cisticola	667	Ayres' Cisticola
691	Prinia, Tawny-flanked	Tawny-flanked Prinia	683	
692	Prinia, Black-chested	Black-chested Prinia	685	
699	Apalis, Bar-throated	Bar-throated Apalis	645	
711	Lark, Rufous-naped	Rufous-naped Lark	494	
714	Lark, Eastern Clapper	Eastern Clapper Lark	495	
716	Lark, Sabota	Sabota Lark	498	
724	Lark, Spike-heeled	Spike-heeled Lark	506	
741	Thrush, Cape Rock	Cape Rock Thrush	581	
747	Thrush, Groundscraper	Groundscraper Thrush	580	
754	Flycatcher, Marico	Marico flycatcher	695	Disab Flore 1 d
755	Flycatcher, Southern Black	Southern Black flycatcher	694	Black Flycatcher
756	Flycatcher, Fiscal	Fiscal Flycatcher	698	
757	Flycatcher, Spotted	Spotted flycatcher Cape Robin-chat	689	

### Eagle Rock Estate bird list

Roberts VII	Alphabetical Name		Full Name	Roberts VI (1993)		
number				number	name	
767	Robin-chat, White-throated		White-throated Robin-chat	602	White-throated Robin	
781	Stonechat, African		African Stonechat	596	Stonechat	
783	Wheatear, Mountain		Mountain Wheatear	586	Mountain Chat	
786	Wheatear, Capped		Capped Wheatear	587		
791	Chat, Familiar		Familiar Chat	589		
792	Chat, Ant-eating		Ant-eating Chat	595		
794	Chat, Mocking Cliff		Mocking Cliff Chat	593	Mocking Chat	
797	Starling, Red-winged		Red-winged Starling	769		
799	Starling, Cape Glossy (Cape)		Cape Glossy (Cape) Starling	764	Glossy Starling	
805	Starling, Violet-backed		Violet-backed Starling	761	Plum-coloured Starling	
811	Oxpecker, Red-billed		Red-billed Oxpecker	772		
817	Sunbird, Amethyst		Amethyst Sunbird	792	Black Sunbird	
824	Sunbird, Greater Double-collared		Greater Double-collared Sunbird	785		
827	Sunbird, White-bellied		White-bellied Sunbird	787		
845	Weaver, Southern Masked		Southern Masked Weaver	814	Masked Weaver	
853	Quelea, Red-billed		Red-billed Quelea	821		
854	Bishop, Yellow-crowned		Yellow-crowned Bishop	826	Golden Bishop	
856	Bishop, Southern Red		Southern Red Bishop	824	Red Bishop	
860	Widowbird, White-winged		White-winged Widowbird	829	White-winged Widow	
861	Widowbird, Red-collared		Red-collared Widowbird	831	Red-collared Widow	
862	Widowbird, Long-tailed		Long-tailed Widowbird	832	Long-tailed Widow	
865	Waxbill, Orange-breasted		Orange-breasted Waxbill	854		
866	Quail-finch, African		African Quail-finch	852	Quail Finch	
867	Finch, Red-headed		Red-headed Finch	856		
876	Waxbill, Common		Common Waxbill	846		
879	Waxbill, Blue		Blue Waxbill	844		
886	Firefinch, African		African Firefinch	840	Blue-billed Firefinch	
887	Firefinch, Jameson's		Jameson's Firefinch	841		
888	Mannikin, Bronze		Bronze Mannikin	857		
891	Whydah, Pin-tailed		Pin-tailed Whydah	860		
902	Sparrow, Cape		Cape Sparrow	803		
907	Wagtail, Cape		Cape Wagtail	713		
911	Wagtail, Mountain		Mountain Wagtail	713	Long-tailed Wagtail	
913	Longclaw, Yellow-throated		Yellow-throated Longclaw	728	Long tanca waytan	
914	Longclaw, Cape		Cape Longclaw	727	Orange-throated Longclaw	
917	Pipit, Striped		Striped Pipit	727	Grange unrouted LongeldW	
919	Pipit, African		African Pipit	716	Grassveld Pipit	
921	Pipit, Plain-backed		Plain-backed Pipit	718	στασονεία ετρίτ	
921	Pipit, Buffy		Buffy Pipit	718		
932	1		Cape Canary			
	Canary, Cape		Yellow-fronted Canary	872	Vallow avad Canany	
934	Canary, Yellow-fronted		•	869	Yellow-eyed Canary	
935	Canary, Black-throated		Black-throated Canary	870	Ctroales boarded C	
942	Seedeater, Streaky-headed		Streaky-headed Seedeater	881	Streaky-headed Canary	
947	Bunting, Cinnamon-breasted		Cinnamon-breasted Bunting	886	Rock Bunting	
948	Bunting, Cape		Cape Bunting	885		
949	Bunting, Golden-breasted		Golden-breasted Bunting	884		